

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय / A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

कुल सचिव का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

तेजप्र-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

NOTICE

(Addendum to the previous notices dt. 21.01.2022 & 31.01.2022)

Dated 01 / 02 / 2022

Interview for Non-teaching Positions of Deputy Librarian, Information Scientist & Internal Audit Officer (Against Advertisement No. 08 / 2021 Dt. 09.06.2021)

Post(s) Advertised							
Post(s)	No. of Post	Reservation	No. of Applications Received	No. of Short- listed Candidates	Date/Time/Venue of Interview		
Deputy Librarian	01	UR	17	09	02.02.2022 (Wednesday) 09.30 AM onwards Venue: Administration Building, Tezpur University		
Information Scientist	01	OBC	43	11	02.02.2022 (Wednesday) 12.00 Noon onwards Venue: Administration Building, Tezpur University		
Internal Audit Officer (Deputation)	01	UR	04	01	Rescheduled 07.02.2022 (Monday) 09.30 AM onwards Venue: Administration Building, Tezpur University		

With reference to the above, following candidate is also short-listed for Personal Interview for the post of Deputy Librarian:

SHORT-LISTED APPLICANTS

[In addition to eight (08) candidates as notified earlier]

		Deputy Librarian					
Sl. No.	App. No.	Name	Gender	Category	Address		
1.	TEZU12029	SHWETA PANDEY	Female	Gen	E 72 South City Raibareily Road Near Millenium School, Lucknow ,Uttar Pradesh 226025		

Registrar

Date: 01.02.2022

Memo No. F.71/1/2021(E)

Copy to (through e-mail only):

- 1) Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University.
- 2) Librarian, Tezpur University.
- 3) Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 4) Joint Registrar (GA), Tezpur University.
- 5) Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 6) Webmaster, Tezpur University, for display on the website.

Registrar
Tezpur University